

POCSO CASE NO. 126/2016

Order no.26, dated-23.04.2021.

Today is fixed for S.D.T.

Sole accused namely Maheswar Nayek on court bail is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let the case be fixed for evidence.

Fix 27.07.2021 for evidence of pws.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused be as before.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd court, Paschim Medinipur