

Order no. 31, dt. 21.07.2022

Today is fixed for evidence of pws.

Sole accused person on court bail is files a petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. Ld.

Advocate on behalf of the accused person submitted before the court that he could not appear before the court and in absence of accused person he will conduct the trial. He further submits that he will not challenge the identity of the accused person. He prays for permitting him to allow him to represent the accused u/s-317 Cr.P.C. by dispensing with he personal attendence of the accused person.

Heard. Considered. The Ld. Advocate is permitted to represent the accused person u/s-317 Cr.P.C.

No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 28.11.2022 for evidence of pws.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused be as before.

Additional District and Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> court, Paschim Medinipur